receipt of payment request: 

Item #1 – Storm Conduit per Linear Foot Six and 30/100 Dollars $6.30 
Item #2 – Manhole per Each Thirty-Three and 95/100 Dollars $33.95 
Item #3 – Catch Basin per Each Twenty-Four and 25/100 Dollars $24.25 
Item #4 – CCTV Inspections per Each Four Hundred, Eighty-Five and 00/100 Dollars $485.00 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A48AF3B-4FCA-4FAF-BA87-B12259D75D9C

https://www.gjcity.org/

910 MAIN ST, GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81501 P [970] 244-1513  https://www.gjcity.org/ 

CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO 

Duane Hoff Jr., Contract Administrator

[...]

as to his own organization, that this Bid has been arrived at independently, without collusion, 
consultation, communication, or agreement as to any matter relating to this Bid with any other Bidder or 
with any competitor. 

Price per Manhole: 

$ 35 /Mg X Estimated 168  Manholes; Total $  5880  

Total Written s FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY 

Price per Catch Basin: $  25 /CB X Estimated 269  Catch Basins; s  

SURETY 
Company: (Corporate Seal) 
American Southern Insurance Company 

Signature:.-  
Name and Title: Stefan E. Tauger 

ATTORNEY IN-FACT 

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS